

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.360-361/2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 377-378 OF 2013

NAND KISHORE MISHRA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 03/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. P. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Mayappan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Suneet Mahajan)
|Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONMT.PET.(C)NO.360-361/2013

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).377-378 OF 2013

NAND KISHORE MISHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Both the counsel are agreed that the Order of this Court has been complied with.

In view of this, nothing survives in this Contempt Petition.

Accordingly, Contempt Petition is disposed of.

.....J
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

.....J
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI,
3RD FEBRUARY, 2014.